hereby annexed to the City of Lanesboro, Minnesota, the same as if it 

had originally been made a part thereof: 

The North Half of the Southwest Quarter (N1/2 of SW1/4) and 
Northwest Quarter of Southeast Quarter (NW1/4 of SE1/4) of Section 

Nineteen (19), Township One Hundred Three (103), Range ~ i n e  (9), 
Fillmore County, Minnesota. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That the effective date of this order is 

November 6, 1991. 

Dated this 7th day of November, 1991. 

MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD 
475 McColl Building 
St. Paul, MN 55101 n